
 

 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 18 June 2024 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

216(v4)  
------ 

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd 

Chamber and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Culture and Social Justice: 

Refugee week: our home 

(45 mins)   

4 Statement by the Minister for Social Partnership: Creative Wales 

skills update 

(45 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/18-06-2024/
https://senedd.wales/archive/business-statements/business-statement-and-announcement-18-06-2024/


 

 

5 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Climate Change and Rural 

Affairs: Wales' World Class Recycling 

(45 mins)   

6 The Government of Wales Act 2006 (Devolved Welsh Authorities) 

(Amendment) Order 2024 

(5 mins)   

NDM8608 Lynne Neagle (Torfaen) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5 approves the 

draft version of The Government of Wales Act 2006 (Devolved Welsh Authorities) 

(Amendment) Order 2024. 

The draft Order and Explanatory Memorandum were laid in the Table Office on 21 

May 2024. 

Supporting Documents 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

Government response to the report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution 

Committee 

Proposal under Standing Order 12.24 to debate the following items 

together but with separate votes  

(0 mins) 

7 The general principles of The Senedd Cymru (Electoral Candidate 

Lists) Bill - Postponed until 16 July 

   

NDM8614 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that Senedd Cymru in accordance with Standing Order 26.11: 

https://senedd.wales/people/174
https://senedd.wales/media/155hknlg/sub-ld16503-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/bbxhxx1y/sub-ld16503-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/bsamfj0f/cr-ld16522-e.pdf
https://sbms/documents/s151118/LJC6-20-24%20-%20Paper%208%20-%20Welsh%20Government%20response.pdf
https://sbms/documents/s151118/LJC6-20-24%20-%20Paper%208%20-%20Welsh%20Government%20response.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/156


 

 

Agrees to the general principles of the Senedd Cymru (Electoral Candidate Lists) 

Bill. 

The Senedd Cymru (Electoral Candidate Lists) Bill and Explanatory 

Memorandum were laid before the Senedd on 11 March 2024. 

The report of the Reform Bill Committee on the Senedd Cymru (Electoral 

Candidate Lists) Bill was laid before the Senedd on 7 June 2024. 

Supporting Documents 

Summary of recommendations (Reform Bill Committee) 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

8 The financial resolution in respect of The Senedd Cymru (Electoral 

Candidate Lists) Bill - Postponed until 16 July 

   

NDM8615 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that Senedd Cymru, for the purposes of any provisions resulting from 

the Senedd Cymru (Electoral Candidate Lists) Bill, agrees to any increase in 

expenditure of a kind referred to in Standing Order 26.69, arising in consequence 

of the Bill. 

9 Voting Time 

   

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 19 June 2024 

https://senedd.wales/media/b2jib2uz/pri-ld16394-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/xp4dqjto/pri-ld16394-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/xp4dqjto/pri-ld16394-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/k1kk33yx/cr-ld16518-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/documents/s150949/Senedd%20Cymru%20Electoral%20Candidate%20Lists%20Bill%20Stage%201%20report%20Summary%20of%20recommendations.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/3tcftcsq/cr-ld16520-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/156


FIRST MINISTER

Oral Questions tabled on 13/06/2024 for answer on 18/06/2024
The Presiding Of�cer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question

2.

Jane Dodds Mid and West Wales

OQ61285 (e)

What support does the Welsh Government provide to services working to

mitigate gambling-related harms?

1

Sam Rowlands North Wales

OQ61278 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on waiting lists in the Welsh NHS?

2

Julie Morgan Cardiff North

OQ61295 (e)

What plans does the Welsh Government have to support the development of

young musicians?

3

John Grif�ths Newport East

OQ61298 (e)

How is the Welsh Government working to promote and develop green jobs in

south-east Wales?

4

Janet Finch-Saunders Aberconwy

OQ61263 (e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to tackle environmental pollution?

5

Tom Giffard South Wales West

OQ61294 (e)

How is the First Minister responding to the Senedd's vote of no con�dence in

his leadership?

6

He�n David Caerphilly

OQ61291 (e)

What support and advice does the Welsh Government provide to small

businesses in Caerphilly?

7

14/06/2024, 09:27 Oral Questions tabled on 13/06/2024 for answer on 18/06/2024 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/18-06-2024/ 1/2

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4983
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8734
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=245
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=153
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=212
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8733
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=513


Llyr Gruffydd North Wales

OQ61296 (e)

What is the Welsh Government's position on the further devolution of powers

to the Senedd?

8

Altaf Hussain South Wales West

OQ61293 (e)

How does the Welsh Government ensure the well-being of all the people of

Wales?

9

Darren Millar Clwyd West

OQ61292 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on �ood-risk management in Conwy

county borough?

10

Russell George Montgomeryshire

OQ61283 (e)

How is the Welsh Government addressing road safety concerns in

Montgomeryshire?

11

Mark Isherwood North Wales

OQ61270 (e)

How is the Welsh Government meeting the needs of pupils with additional

learning needs?

12

14/06/2024, 09:27 Oral Questions tabled on 13/06/2024 for answer on 18/06/2024 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/18-06-2024/ 2/2

Pack Page 2

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=425
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=543
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=171
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=303
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=157

	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister





Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 18 June 2024 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/13949 

216  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Deputy Presiding Officer invited party leaders to 

ask questions to the First Minister after question 2, with Heledd Fychan MS 

contributing on behalf of Plaid Cymru.  

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.30 

3 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Culture and Social Justice: 

Refugee week: our home  

The item started at 14.57 

4 Statement by the Minister for Social Partnership: Creative Wales skills 

update  

The item started at 15.30 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

5 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Climate Change and Rural 

Affairs: Wales' World Class Recycling  

The item started at 15.59 

6 The Government of Wales Act 2006 (Devolved Welsh Authorities) 

(Amendment) Order 2024  

The item started at 16.41 

NDM8608 Lynne Neagle (Torfaen) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5 approves the 

draft version of The Government of Wales Act 2006 (Devolved Welsh Authorities) 

(Amendment) Order 2024. 

The draft Order and Explanatory Memorandum were laid in the Table Office on 21 May 

2024. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

Proposal under Standing Order 12.24 to debate the following items 

together but with separate votes 

7 The general principles of The Senedd Cymru (Electoral Candidate 

Lists) Bill - Postponed until 16 July  

This item has been postponed until 16 July. 

8 The financial resolution in respect of The Senedd Cymru (Electoral 

Candidate Lists) Bill - Postponed until 16 July  

This item has been postponed until 16 July. 

https://senedd.wales/people/174
https://senedd.wales/media/155hknlg/sub-ld16503-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/bbxhxx1y/sub-ld16503-em-e.pdf


 

 

9 Voting Time  

There was no Voting Time 

The meeting concluded at 16.47 

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 19 June 2024


